
 
 

 

 

 

Pre-professional Program Advisors, 2025- 26 
Questions about a specific pre-professional program should be directed to the appropriate pre-professional 
program advisor. 
 

Pre-Health Science Program 
Chair: Dr. Austin Shull, ayshull@presby.edu, Ext. 8401

 
Pre-Dental  
Dr. Latha Gearheart 
gearhear@presby.edu 
Ext. 8407 
 
Pre-Medical 
Dr. Austin Shull 
ayshull@presby.edu 
Ext. 8401 
 
Pre-Nursing  
Dr. Jim Wetzel 
jwetzel@presby.edu 
Ext. 8412 

 

Pre-Occupational Therapy 
Dr. Jim Wetzel 
jwetzel@presby.edu 
Ext. 8412 
 
Pre-Optometry  
Dr. Michael Rischbieter 
miker@presby.edu 
Ext. 8403 
 
Pre-Pharmacy  
Dr. Michael Rischbieter 
miker@presby.edu 
Ext. 8403 
 

Pre-Physician Assistant  
Dr. Jim Wetzel 
jwetzel@presby.edu 
Ext. 8412 
 
Pre-Physical Therapy 
Dr. Jim Wetzel 
jwetzel@presby.edu 
Ext. 8412 
 
Pre-Veterinary Medicine 
Dr. Stuart Gordon 
sggordon@presby.edu 
Ext. 8405

 

 
Additional Pre-Professional Programs 

 
Criminal Justice 
Dr. Carla Alphonso 
calphons@presby.edu 
Ext. 8367 
 

Engineering Dual-Degree  
Dr. Eli Owens 
etowens@presby.edu 
Ext. 8409 
 

Forestry & Environmental 
Studies 
Dr. Sabrina Moore 
scmoore@preby.edu 
Ext. 8416             
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Pre-Law 
Dr. Erin McAdams  
esmcadams@presby.edu 
Ext. 8347 

 

Pre-Theological 
Dr. Bob Bryant 
rabryant@presby.edu 
Ext. 8348 
 

Teacher Education & 
Certification 
Dr. Patricia Jones 
pljones@presby.edu  
Ext. 8369 

mailto:ayshull@presby.edu
mailto:gearhear@presby.edu
mailto:jwetzel@presby.edu
mailto:jwetzel@presby.edu
mailto:miker@presby.edu
mailto:miker@presby.edu
mailto:jwetzel@presby.edu
mailto:jwetzel@presby.edu
mailto:calphons@presby.edu
mailto:etowens@presby.edu
mailto:scmoore@preby.edu
mailto:esmcadams@presby.edu
mailto:rabryant@presby.edu
mailto:pljones@presby.edu



